performing the duties of a Director.  

Outside Directors Qualifications: 

(1) Shall not have received directly from Sony Group, during any consecutive twelve-month (12 month) 
period within the last three (3) years, more than an amount equivalent to one hundred twenty thousand 
United States dollars (US$120,000), other than director and committee fees and pension or other forms of 
deferred compensation for prior service (provided such compensation is not contingent in any way on 
continued service).  

(2) Shall not be a director, a statutory auditor, a corporate executive officer, a general manager or other